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Ci4N.ADIAN FIIE8 	RCI1l954 

CANADA 

In March the esa-fishriea of Canada (including Newfoundland) yielded a 
catch of 96,081,000 pounds of fish worth 2,614,000 to the fisherman as compared 
to one of 36,302,000 pounds worth $1,721,000 taken in the same month of 1953. 
This huge increase may be attributed almost wholly to the fact that last year 
the B. C. herring fishery was curtailed greatly by strike action. 

ATLANTIC 

On the Atlantic Coast total landings and landed values were -- with last 
year's figures and the percentage differences in brackets -- 34,350,0 00  pounds 
(31,123,000 pounds, plus 10.4 p.c.) and %1,627,000 (*1,490,000,  plus 9.2 p.c.). 

In Newfoundland landings of codfish, haddock and catfish were bigier, both 
during the month and in the first quarter of the year. Other fisheries would 
appear to be running below last year's levels. 

The New Brunswick total catch was hiier than in March, 1953. The sardine 
fisnery seems to have got off to an earlier start this year. 

In Nova Scotia landings and landed values -- 20,669,000 pounds and 
$1,275,000 -- were up by 23.8 and 8.7 p.c, respectively in March. Totals 
for the first three months of the year were 54,648,000 pounds (plus 4.4 p.c.) and 
$3,484,000 (minus 4.5 p.c.) To date the lobster fishery would seem to be 
running below the 1953  level, both in catch and unit price. 

PACIFIC 

British Columbia reports landings and landed values of 61,731,000 pounds 
and 4987,000  as compared with 5,179,000 pounds and 4231,000  in March, 1953, when 
herring-seining operations were affected very sharply by strike action. Heavy 
production in the Queen Charlotte Islands area boosted the 1954 monthly herring 
value to 713,000. 

The li.ngcod catch during March was more than double that of a year ago. 
This increase in volume coupled with the effect of firm prices raised the landed 
value to J64,000  from 24,000. 

sio (XS 

Holdings of all frozen fish in Canada amounted to 28,596,000 pounds on 
April let, of which 24,206,000 pounds were frozen fresh and 4,390,000 pounds 
frozen smoked. Stocks of dried-salted fish totalled 3,9 23,000 pounds as against 
3,473,000 pounds on the same date a year ago. 

EORTS 

Exports of fish and fish products during January and February totalled 
17,759,000 -- an increase of 1.9 p.o. over last year's figure of l7,430,000. 

More canned salmon, fish meal and lobsters were sold abroad than in the same 
two months of 1953. 
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SEA FIRIZS 
March 1954 

Table 1 - Landings and landed Values 

LANDINGS 

TOTALS TO DATE 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 

VALUES 

MiRCH 	 TOTALS TO DA52 

1954 	1553 	1951. 	1953 

ATLANTIC - 	'000 lb. 	- - 	9000 - 
15,458 9,556 43,889 32,785 491 279 1,401 1,000 

Haddock 	........... 10,877 8,484 22,227 21,263 453 358 952 969 
Cod 	................... 

624 519 2,130 3,847 7 6 25 55 Pollock 	................ 
Hake & Cusk 413 

.. 265 
356 1,052 1,250 6 4 17 17 

Rosefish 	............. 1,445 67 4,0 5,014 28 33 102 113 
Catfish 	............. 410 252 537 362 10 8 14 11 
Halibut 	............. 492 464 929 858 no no 209 200 

502 293 1,486 1,560 .LI. 9 44 51 
Other Flatfiab 1, 335 2,885 3,451 8,140 35 79 94 240 
Plaice 	................. 

603 4,855 6,062 9,659 9 55 66 116 
Sardines 	.......... 1.193 

. 

678 2,184 1,880 30 13 55 37 
Mackerel 	...... 42 3 48 8 2 0 2 p 
Alewives 76 118 190 145 1 3 4 4 

Herring 	................ 

Salnon 	............... - - - - - - - - 
elte 	............... 1 2 2,255 3,527 - - 251 56 

- 

.. 

- - - - - - - Swordfish 	........... .. 
Other Estuarial 	...... 5 8 330 605 0 1 8 21 
Lobster 	.............. 642 614 2,650 3,117 399 495 1,322 1,599 
Clama & Quahaugs 336 331 762 944 17 16 38 45 

- 3 1 11 - 
47 42 139 51.9 1.4 2,1 42 112 

Oysters 	............... 

Other Shellfish 	....,. 29 15 43 50 1 1 2 
Scallops 	.............. 

Totals - ATLANTIC 	.... 34,350 31,123 95,035 95,574 1,627 1,490 4,647 5,157 

PACIJ1C 

Grey Cod 	............ 733 391 1,586 963 29 16 70 44 
Lingcod 	............. 796 391 895 418 64 23 73 25 
Sablefish 	............ 17 63 35 63 2 7 5 7 
Rockfih 	............. 33 42 74 86 1 1 3 4 
Halibut 	•.. ........... - - - - - - - - 
Soles 	................ 343 333 739 802 19 21 42 54 
Other Flatf jab 	...... 54 23 187 68 2 9 5 1 
Herring 	.............. 57,006 1,748 135,672 12,023 713 22 1,697 151 

Sockeye - - - - - - - - 
Spring, Red 80 

. 

103 104 163 24 27 30 4.4 
Spring, White 	....... 18 20 28 41. 4 3 6 8 
Steelhead 6 4 10 7 1 1 2 2 

- - - 
- - - - - - - - 

Chum 	••Ø ... Ø ........ • - - - 1 - - - P 
Pink 	.................. 

2 1 3 2 0 0 P 0 

Coho 	.................. 

Other 	................. 

Se.L.on Total. 106 128 145 217 29 31 38 54 

Other Estuerial 	..... 162 144 396 576 5 3 10 12 
Crabs 	.... . ..... ..., 183 157 291 331 20 17 31 36 

1,441 1,563 2,174 3,568 40 40 59 99 
Oysters 	............ 658 61 1,498 185 36 33 82 59 
Clans 	................. 

Other Shellfish 199 135 329 437 27 17 42 57 

Totals - PACiFIC 61,731 5,179 14.4,021 19,737 987 - 	231 2,157 - 	643 

TOTALS -CANADA 	...... . 96,081 36,302 239,056 115,311 2,614 1,721 6,804 5,800 

ATLANTIC 	 PACIC 

OR FLATFISH 	flounders, greysole, skate, turbot, witch, OR 7LI8E - flounders, skate 
yellowtail 

0ThR ESIVARIAL - caplin, shad, sea-base, sea-perch, 	0R ES1URIAL - oulachone, sea-bess, sea-perch, sm.lts, 
sea-trout, toacod 	 sturgeon 

OTM SHITT1Ii - crabs, mussels, winkles 	OThER SULLFI.% - aha.lone, prawn., shriape, squid 

0 less than 500 	- nil 	... not available 



MARGH 

1954 

Cod (2) 
Haddock ...........  
Pollock 
Hake ....... . 
Rosefish 
Catfish 	.. 
Halibut 	.. 
Flounder & Orey.ols 
Turbot •.•..•• ....... 
Herring 
Mackerel . .. 
Caplin 
Salnon 
Saslis 
Other Estuarial ..... 
I.ob.t.r. 
Class 	..•S 
Scallops 
Bqa id 	. 

Totals - NZT7OUNDLAND 

5,987 
3,246 

971 
3? 
67 

962 
23 

602 

11,895 

VALUES 

TOTALS TO DATE  

1953 1954 7  1953 

- 	 t'OOO - 

87 318 251 
58 250 145 
- 1 

22 62 78 
1 2 1 

11 17 23 
1.1 55 101 

1 5 4 
51. 66 112 

275 776 715 

A FI9RIES 
	 Pige 3 

March 1954 

Table 2 - Landings and Landed Values 

L A N D I N G S (1) 

TOTALS TO Dh2 

1953 	1954 	I 	1953 	1954 

0000 - lb. 	- 

4,116 14,232 11,559 
2,086 8,238 4,770 

- 70 21 

1,008 3,119 3,634 
20 52 31. 
61 115 134 

1,648 2,279 3,902 
23 66 87 

4,833 6,054 9,491 

- - 2 

13,795 34,225 33,634 

134 
98 

20 
1 

10 
23 
1 
9 

296 

Figur.s for cod, haddock, pollock, hake, catfish and halibut represent weights in "gutted, head on" state. All 
other spicies shown in "round" weight. 
Include. a .wall quantity of haddock, hake and poulock used for salting. 

Table 3 - Disposition of Catch 

(in percentages of quantity landed) 

8PCIE2 
TOTALS TO DATE 

SCLES 
TOTALS TO DA2 

1954 1953  1954 1 	1953 
P.C. P.C. 

COD POILOCK 
Fresh, dressed 	....................... , 1.50 1.55 Frozen, fillet 	....... 95.09 100.00 

7.88  10.24 4.91 - 

FrozIn, dressed 	...... - .05 
. 86 76.59 

Smoked, fillets 	................ 1.05 .97 HAKE  
Salted, light 	(1) 	............... 1.55 2.53 Frozen, fillet 	...................... - - 

" 	 ............. ,h*avy 1 .76  2.61. Non-fooduses 	........................ - - 

	

fillet 	......................... 

	

Pickled, split 	........................ .37 3.50 

fillets 	........................ 

fillets 	...................... - - 

- - CAI 
100.00 100.00 Non-food uses 	..,.... ................. 3.03 1.96 

}Ion-food u8ea 	........................ 

Canned 	....................... 

- - 

HADDOCK  
.52  .92 

Frozen, fillet 	...................... 
Non-food uses 	....................... 

Pros.., dressed 	............... ....... - .03 

	

Fresh., fillets 	................ 

	

fillets 	............ ,......... 92.55 87.87 R07ISH 
ssoked, fillets - 0.70 91.33 53.66 

Non-food us 	..... ..............••,• 6.90 11.11 8.67 6.34 
Fresh, dressed 	......................... 0 .30  - 

Frozen, fillet 	...................... 
Nonfood uses 	........................ 

(1) Includes an UakW= percentage of "vinegar-cured". 
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TiM. 3 - Disposition of Catch (conclud.4) 

(in pero.nteg.s of lianttty landed) 

cUS 
TOTAlS TO flAil 

SPICIZS 
TOTALS TO flAil 

1951, 	1953 1954 1 	1953 

P.00 P.C. 
HALIØJ? HRRRIKG 
lnsh, dr*ssd 	.............. 4.74 16.30 Eipper.d 	....... .82 2.44 
fl'OSSO 	drese.d 40.39 31.35 Pickl.d, round 	. ......... .63 .31 

fillt. 54.87 52.35 1.48 3.81 , split 	• 	.......... * 	dressed 	(1) 	.............. 44.71 25.91 
J'LOUNRS k GFd=IX • fillets 	(1) 22.87 42.73 
IrOsSa, fillets 95.44 92.29 2.83 
Non-food usia 4.56 7.71 .35 

.08 
. 

- 
TURBOT 

, Scotch cured 	................4.96 
, 	gibbed 	....................... 

Non-food uses 	....................... 24.10 21.97 
Pickled 93.99 100.00 

Fresh, 	round 	.......................... 

6.01 - 
. 

Fresh, split 	.......................... 

Freck or fros.a 	•.•. ...... .. ........ , - - IOBR8 
Csnad 	............. ......... - - 
Pickled 	.......,,...............,,... - - 

In ................................ 
Canned 	..... - - 

ok.d 	•............,...s............. - - Mortality and shrinkage - - 

(1) Tnoludss an unknovn percantag. of 'vinegsrcured. 

Table 4 - Output of B-aoducts 

Three months to end of Alarch 

SY-PROWCT 	 I 	UHIT 	I 	QUANrITY 

AL 
Ihit.fiik 	• .... •e... ............. .. .... ....... ..... . .. . .. . . 	...... lb 1,278,864 
Hosefick.... 	 ........................................... 794,816 
Hirring 	•..•.•• 	 ............... 236,000 

OIL 

.. . 

Cod, liv•r, refined 	............................................ gal 7,022 

H.rring 	............... 14.000 

Rosefisb 	.................................................................... . .760 

OTEUIR 
Hoaog.ni..d fish 	..... lb - 
Cod tongues and cheeks 	.......................... 13,074 
Preserved cod livers 	....... - 
Codfish skin. 	• 	.................................... 129,840 
Codfish roe 	................................................................ " 24,680 



Cod 
Haddock ......... 
Pollock 
Rake 	.. 
Rolefish 
Catfi 
Halibut 
Pin ice ......... 
Other Flatfish .. 
Herring 	.. 
Sardines 	. 
Mackerel . . ..... 
AlewiveS ... 
Saiaon .............. 
Saelts 
Other Estuarial 
Lobsters .............  
Cleas & Q)lahaugs 
Oysters ..............  
Scallops 
Other Saellf lab 

80 41 200 
2 38 109 

97 4 191 
- - 

- 2 - 

4 2 5 
1 - 1 

32 37 67 

1,193 69 2,184 

76 118 190 

- - 1,695 
- 1 276 
- - 58 

259 265 620 
- 3 - 

9 40 42 
29 15 43 

Totals - NEW JUNSWICX. 8,770 

NOVA 

56 

SCOTIA 

353 
355 

5 
6 
8 
9 

100 
11. 
9 
0 

2 

0 
399 

4 

11 

21,012 
16,201 
1,336 
1,250 
1,378 

326 
724 

1,547 
4,077 

22 
609 

B 

Cod 	.................. 
Haddock fl............ 

Pollock 
flake & Cusk 
Roesfish 
Catfish 
Halibut 
Plaice 
Other Ylatftah 
Herring 
Sardines 
Mackerel 
Alewives 
Sal.aon 
Saslts 
Saordfieh 
Other Latuarial ...... 
Lobsters ............. 
Claaa & Quehaugs 
Oysters 
Scallops 
Other Shellfish ...... 

111 

23 
3,057 
210 

8 
122 

421 	3471 	697 

190 1,073 740 
298 695 804 

6 20 19 
4 17 17 

11 40 35 
7 12 10 

99 192 177 
9 4 51 

35 30 132 
1 0 1 
12 - 12 

2 0 

221 	19 

1 3 4 
495 1,299 1,572 

3 7 9 
0 0 

2 28 46 

1,782 I 	635 I 	5,681 

9,391 5,399 29,457 
7,629 6,360 13,880 

527 515 1,869 
413 356 1,052 
294 435 1,551 

369 230 480 
424 403 813 
502 293 1,486 
318 1,177 1,026 

1 22 8 
- 609 - 

42 3 48 

125 

2 4 21 
642 814 2,592 
77 66 142 
- - 1 

38 2 97 

I4RGH 

1954 	1 

SIA P1EEIZS 

ATIAM  

Table 5 - Landings and Landed Values 

LANDiNGS 

TOTALS TO DATE  

1953 	1954 	I 	1953 	1954 

'000 lb. 

Pug. 5 
March 1954 

VALUES 	- 

1&J(CH 	TOTALS TO 

1953 	1954 	1953 

- $ , 000 - 

NEW BRUNSWICE 

4 2 10 9 214 
292 0 2 7 20 

2,490 2 0 4 36 
0 - - 0 0 
2 
2 0 0 0 0 

0 - 0 
13  
57 2 2 4 3 

146 - - - 3 
1,271 30 1 55 25 

145 1 3 4 4 

2,674  190 455 
490 - 4 11 
60 - - 23 27 

734 13 13 31 36 

3 - 0 - 0 
127 3 19 14 66 
50 1 0 1 2 

Total. - NOVA SC0IA • 	20,669 	16,688 1 	54,648 1 	52,321 1 	1,275 1 	1,173 1 	3,484 	 3,648 

0 1... than 500 	 - nil 
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ATLANTIC 

Table 5 - Landings and Landed Ve1ua (concluded) 

	

L A N D I N G S 	 VALU38 

MARCH 	TOTAlS TO DATE 	M.JtCH 	TOTALS TO DATE 

1954 	1953 	1954 	J 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 

	

- '000 lb. - 	 - '000 - 

Cod 
Haddock 
P0 hock 
Rake 
Plaice - 
Other Flatfish 	...... - - 13 
Herring 	............ - - - 
Mackerel 	............ - - - 

- - 
- - 

a1ts 	............... 1 2 206 

Aleuives 	.............. - 

Other Zatuarial 	...... 3 3 33 

5ahifl 	................ - 

Lobsters 	............. - 

. 

- - 
C1sa & QuAhAUge 	..... 

.. 
- 

Oysters 	.............. - 
... .. . 

- 0 
Scallops 
Other Shellfish 

Totals - P. E. I. .... I 	4 1 	5 I 	252 

Cod 
Haddock 
Hake 
Rosefish 
Halibut 
Plaice 
Other Fi.atfih ....... 
Herring .............. 
Sardines 
Mackerel ............ 
Saln ............. 
olts 

Other Estuarial ...... 
Lobsters 
Clams 
Other Shellfish 

Totals -QtC 

PRINCE ZL*AIa ISLAND 

17 - 

368 0 
92 0 

477 0 

- 

UC 

N 
- 0 

- F 
- 1 
- S 
- H 
- I 

372 N 
a 

i_ 

0 11 48 
0 1 6 

- 0 - 

0 12 	j 51, 

N - - 
0 - - 

F - - 
I - - 
S - - 
H - - 
1 - - 
N 28 43 
a- - 

28 43 

N N - 
O 0 - 	- 

F F - 
I I - 
S S - 
H H - 
I I - 
N N 229 
o a - 

Table 6 - Suppl ementary Land ings 

Three montha to end of March 

UNiT QUANTITY VALUE - $ tIN1T QUANTITY YALUZ - $ 

Livers - Cod 	..... .. cwt 3,099 5,904 
Halibut 	......... 69 1,634 
Suordtiah - - 

Hair seals 	................no. 	9 1019 

Irish moss 	.............. . 	 4.896 	6,120 
" 1,872 2,527 

Dulse 	.....................Cat. 	- 	- 

Other seaveeds 	........... 	 - 	- Other 	............. 

TOTAL VALUE RR 	..........................16,185 

... not available 	0 less than 500 	 - nil 
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ATLTIC (1) 

Table 7 - Outpat of Bi-producte 

BY-PRO WCT UNIT Q.UMT1T! BY-PRO WCT UNIT QUANTITY 

God;- - Herring:- 
livers, fresh 	 .. cWto scale 	.. .. cut 100 
livers, frozen a - offal seal 	 • t011 
livers, oann.d 	. ........... cc - fertilizer - 
tong..s 	fresh 	.......... . ........ cut S 
tones, frozen 	............. - Herring oil:- 
to 	canned 	................. ca - No.2 	........... gal - 

cut - offal 	.........................• 146 
seal 	liver 	................ ton 29 
skins 	...............•.• ........... 

usa], offal 	•..., 2,718 Lobster:- 
offal 	.............. 67 tcalley, canned 	............. cc - 
tongue., ealted 	................... bbl 4 paste or apread, canned 	........ 
roe, fresh 	........................ 

. 

. 

Cut 12 
cheeks 	...........................' 3 Other:- 

Cod liver oil:- cut - 
sun-rotted, untanked 	.............gal. ton 448 
eteau-refined, crude 	............• 12,974 e  453 
destearinated, usdicins.1 	........, e - U - 

non-deatearinstod, •edlcistal e 1,279 C - 

tanked U - 

liver., fresh 	................... 

offal 	........................... 

cyst 55 
tanked, crud., alkali 	...........• 2,889 

seal, offal 	..................... 

5551, kelp 	...................... 
fertilizer 	...................... 

Other oils:- 
gal - 

Halibut:- 

zoe, 	fresh 	...................... 

etea.-refined, crude - 
livers, fresh 	..........  ... cut - 

sun-rotted, untanked 	............ 

22 ,777 
oil 	............................... gal - 

body 	............................ 
offal 	........................... p - 

(1) NOT including Nwfouizdleud 

Table 8 - Inspections of Pickled Fish 

TOTALS TO DATh TOTALS TO DkTZ 

1954 1 	1953  1954 1953 
- 	'000 lb. 	- - 	'OOOlb. - 

1RRTNG M.ACXHREL 
Pickled, split;- Pickled, split:- 
fat 32 	25 95 12 
bright 	• ..................... 75 	48 7 4 

146 	140 - 12 
1 	51 No.4 	...................... 6 1 No • .4 	•.. ...................... 

Pickled, heedless:- 

sur 	..................... 
fail 	........................ 

Pickled, filleted:- 
fat 	.........................• 0 	4 choice 	...................... - - 

9 	9 - - 
tropic 	..................... 1 	1 - - 

fall 	...................... 36 47 
Bloat.ri; -  

spring 	...................... 

- - 

tropic 	....................... 

choice (Class A) 	............ 352 	714 
spring (Clasi B) 	........ - 	- 
standard 	..................... 115 	84 

spring 	...................... bright 	........................ 

No • 4 	....................... - 	- 

au.er 	...................... 

13 	2 

No. 4 	....................... 

ALEWIVES 
Boneless, senked:- Pickled:- 

Digby Chicks 	.................. 

49 	35 ata4ard 	............... .... 941 90]. choics (Claas A) 	.............. 
standard 	. . ..... .•• 6 	1.4 No • 4 	....................... 68  49 

(1) NOT including Newfoundland 

0 less than 500 	 - nil 
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ATLANTIC (1) 

Table 9 - Intended Disposition of Catch 
(in percentages of quantity landed) 

TOAL5 TO DATE  

1954 	1953 
P.C. 	P.C. 

97.0 	97.2 

0.2 	1.8 
2.8 	1.0 

SPCIMS 

COD 
Fresh, dressed 	 .. 

fillets • .. 
Frozen, dressed 

fillets . . 
SaOked, dressed 

fillets 	 .. 
Salted, green 

dried 
boneless 

Canoed ........................  

HADDOCK 
Fresh, dressed 

fillets ...... 
Frozen, dressed 

fillets 
Smoked, dressed 

fillet. 
Salted, green 

dried 
Canned 

POIJoc 
Fresh, dressed 

fillets ................  
Frozen, dressed • ............. 

fillets .. ............. 
Smoked, fillets 
Salted, green ....... ...... 

• dried ................. 
boneless 

Canned 
Non-food uses 
Pickled, fillets ............... 

HKZ AND CUSK 
Fresh, dressed 

fillets 
Frozen, dressed 

fillets 
Saoked, fillets ............... 
Salted, green 

dried 
boneless .............. 

Canned 	.......... ............. 
Non-food uses .... ........... 
&noksd, dressed 

SII.CIKS 

HAL1T 
Fresh, dressed 

fillets 
Frozen, dressed 

fillets ... 
Salted 

PLA10E 
Fresh, dressed 

N 	fillets 
Frozen, dressed 

,fillets ...... 
Non-food uses 

HZIRING 
Fresh, round 
Frozen, round 
Kippered 
Vinegar-cured 

N , fillets 
Pickled 

fillets 
Salt, siked, bloaters 

,boneless 
Canned (md. snacks) 

8ARDI1JS 
Fresh and salted 
Cannod 
Nonefood uses 	......... ... •• 

MA1ZRKL 
Fresh, round 

fillets 
Frozen, round 
Pickled 

fillets ............ 
Canned 
No n-food uses ............... 

LOBSRS 
In shell 
meat 	........................ 
Canned ...................... 

TOTALS TO DAiS 

	

1954 	1953 

	

P.C. 	P.C. 

	

6.3 	8.8 

	

27.9 	34.5 

	

0.3 	0.9 

	

42.2 	32.7 

	

18.0 	Id.? 

	

4.2 	5.0 

	

0.1 	- 

	

1.0 	1.4 

	

.0 
	

9.8 

	

39.9 
	

40.5 

	

0.5 	0.5 

	

47.2 
	

1.4.8 

	

3.4 
	

3.1 

	

0.9 
	

1.3 
0.1 

	

26.3 	59.3 

	

9.4 
	

5.3 

	

14.5 
	

9.6 

	

4.0 
	

1.0 

	

41.4 
	

10.0 

	

2.9 
	

1.8 

	

1.5 	11.7 
1.3 

	

15.3 
	

23.8 

	

18.4 	24.0 

	

0.1 
	

0.3 

	

3.5 
	

1.9 

	

25.7 	17.7 

	

30.3 
	

25.8 

	

1.8 	6.2 

	

4.9 
	

0.3 

2.6 
37.7 
0.1 

59.3 
0.3 

100.0 

0.9 
16.5 
1.1 

79.6 
1.9 

1... 
11.9 

86.9 

	

99.8 	96.0 

	

0.2 	4.0 

	

88.7 	43.0 

	

11.3 	5.8 

	

- 	51.2 

	

99.6 	100.0 

	

0.4 	- 

CLAMS AND VAHAUGS 
ROSIFISH In shell 	................... 4.3 

Fresh, dressed 	..............., 1.1 1.7 35.7 
fillets 	....... 4.5 10.9 60.0 

Frozen, dressed 	............... - - - 
fillets 	..............• 94.4 87.4 

Meat 	.......................... 
Canned 	....................... 

Smoked, dressed 	.............. 	

... 

- - 

Non-food uses 	.............. 

Salted, green 	....... - - 

4.0 
64.9 
31.1 

CATFISH 
Fresh, dressed 	....... 6.9 20.9 

12.0 23.9 
Frozen, dressed ............... -  2.8 

fillets 	........... 
fillets 	.............., 81.]. 52.4 

OY&RS 
In shell ................. ... 	100.0 
Meat ........................ 	- 
Canned ...............•.•.... 	- 

35.8 
64.2 

(1) NOT including Newfoundland 	 - nil 



FEBRUARY 

SPECIES 

1953  

Q1ArrITY VALUE 

1954 1953 1954 

- '000 	lb. - - 	$'OOO - 

38 	46 11 16 Whitefish 
7 	11 1 1 Tullibee 
1 	4 0 1 LU• Berring 	......... 

45 	53 14 16 Pickerel (Y. Pike) • 	- 0 - Blue Pickerel 	........ 
16 	13 9 3 Sauger 	........... 
5 	7 1 2 iParch 	............... 
3 	6 3 2 Lake Trout 

64 	65 6 7 Pike (Jackfiah) • 	0 0 0 Sturgeon 
23 	31 1 2 Suckers 

- 0 - Catfish • 0 0 WhiteBase 
55 	74 5 8 Other 	........ 

257 313 1 	51 1 	58 .. TOTALS 

TWO MONTHS TO 0Z OF FEBRUARY 

QUANTITY 	I 	VAlISE 

1954 	1 	1953 

'000 lb. - 

74 96 
16 20 
2 7 

79 104 
6 1 
18 19 
11 16 
6 13 

116 129 
0 0 

47 64 
0 19 
0 0 

126 136 

501 624 

1954 	1 	1953 

- 	$'ooO 	- 

25 
2 

31 
2 

0 
23 

1 
27 

1 0 
9 
2 

4 
7 

4 
11 

5 
13 

0 
2 

0 
3 

0 
0 
loL  

5 
0 

12 - 
89 110 
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No 3RRMCK  
Table 10 - Landings and Landed Values 

 

MIRUH 

SPE(IES 

ThREE WNThS TV END O MRW 

Q$JANTI'i'! VAliSE QJJANI1TY VALISE 	- 

1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 	j 1953 1954 1953 

-cwt.- -$- -cwt.- 

29 	31 360 	380 pickerel (Yellow Pike) 82 67 1,220 970 
- 	- - 	- suckers - - - - 
- 	100 - 	200 Alewives - 100 - 200 

30 250 	825 42 124 1,530 3,550 
- - 	- 

Bass 	.................. 
Shad - - 

- 	- - 	- Salmon 	.............. - - - - - 	- - 	- Eels 	................ - - 
- 	- - 	- - - 

- 
- 
- 

- 
- - 	- - 	- 

Sturgeon 	............. 
Other 	...• - 

34 161 610 1,405 ...•.••. 
TOTALS ....... 124 291 2,750 4,720 

ONTARIO 	 Table 11 - Landings and Landed Values 

Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the D.partaent of Lends and Forests of Ontario. 

1I1VBA. 	 Table 12 - Landings and Landed Values 

Published with the co-operation of the Game and Fisheries Branch, Department of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

TH1Z MONTHS TO EN1 OF 	th 

QUANTITY 	} 	VAlISE 
	

SPECIES 
	

QUANTITY 

1954 	1 	1953 

- 1 000 	lb. - 

599 379 
464 396 
127 1.42 
227 89 
209 120 
267 224 

1,893 1,350 

1954 	I 	1953  

- $'000 - 

	

55 	24 Whitefish 

	

96 	102 Pick.rel (V. Pike) 

	

12 	27 Perch 

	

37 	18 	Sauger ............. 

	

11 	4 Pike (Jaakfiah) 

	

8 	10 	Other ............... 

	

219 	185 ......... T0TAl  

1954 	1 	1953 

- '000 lb. - 

2,104 	I 2,944 
1,930 2,547 

358 522 
990 	I 864 

1,250 1,389 
1,315  1,329 

7,947 	I 9,595 

1954 	1 	1953 

- 	$'OoO - 

198 188 
376 508 
38 78 

134 48 
66 113 
40 62 

852 597 
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Table 13 - &iary of Cold Storage Stock. of Frozen Fish (1) 

with cparative holdings for last year and last month 

.PJilL 1. 1954 	Murch 1, 1954 1 	pril 1, SCTI0N 1 - 	A FISH rozen Fresh) 	 PF&...L1IOJCI 	Revised 	j 	1953 
- 	thousand pounds - 

Cod, Atlantic 	 ,. Dressed 	 • 122 143 125 
Fillets 	 • 2,026 2,929 4,423 

Cod, Pacific 	...... . Dressed 325 304 993 
Fillets and Steak8 187 186 640 

Haddock 	..................... Dressed 	.................... 58 92 70 
Fillets 	.................. 1,640 1,157 2,171 

108 1.18 165 
32 

2,576 4799 1,741 
Fillets and Steaks 769 938 522 

2,554 3,467 3,825 

Halibut, Atlantic 	........... Dressed 	.................... 

Halibut, Pacific 	............Dres8ed 	.................... 

Herring, Pacific 	............Round 	.................... 2,296 3,018 3,715 

Fillets 	.................... 

Herring, Atlantic 	........... Rou.nd 	...................... 

Hackerel 	....................Round or Dressed 	......... 530 653 1,050 
Fil'ets 1 7 133 

Rosefish (Ocean Perth) 	...... Fillets 	................... - 	357 587 455 
Salmon, 	Atlantic 	.........................................  70 90 62 
Saln, Chua 	................ Dressed 	............. 2,344 

. 

3,853 1,050 
Fillets and Steaks 249 294 824 

699 1,502 866 Coho 	................ Dressed 	.................... 
Fillets and Steaks 471 525 313 Pink 	................Dressed 	.................... 14] 264 307 
Fillets - 3 

65 184 754 
Fillets - - - 

350 550 28 

Spring, Red 	.........Dressed 	.................... 

Fillets - 
Spring, White 	.......Dressed 	.................... 

Spring, Pink 	........Dressed 	.................. 87 139 26 
Fillets 	.................., - 

43 49 32 
33  22 

4,552 7,516 4,287 

Steelhead 	......................................... 

SA1J&N TOTALS 	..................................... 
423 528 219 

Not Clnsajfjed 	.................................... 

thellfisb (Lobsters, Clams, Oysters etc.) 	................ 
Other Sea Fish 	..............All For2u.s 	.................  6,056 3,743 

(2) 	24,206 	1  32,524 	1 28,313 TOTAL 	-A FIi (Frozen Fresh) 

CT10N 2 	- 	INLAND FISH (Frozen Fresh) 
Blue Pickerel 	...............Round or Dressed 2 18 53 
Pickerel (Ye1loi Pike) 	......Round or Dressed 40 126 158 

360 624 262 Fillets 	.................... . 
Cisco (Lake herring) 	........ Round or Dressed 144 188 167 
Lake Trout 	..................Round or Dressed 38 29 280 

6 7 10 
Perch 	.......................Round or Dressed 114 162 57 

Fillets 	.................... .. 

Pike (Jackfish) 	.............Round or Dressed 64 94 259 
Sauger 	......................Round or Dressed 	......... 5 44 626 
Suckers 	.....................Round or Dressed 23 24 29 Tallibes 	....................hound or DresBed 346 338 1,040 
Whitefish 	.......... . Dressed and Fillets 302 496 1,266 
Other Inland Fish 	.........,. All Forms 	................. 588 619 875 

(3) 	2,142 2,769 5,122 TOTAL 	- 	INLAND FISH (Frozen Fresh) 	..................... 

SHCTION 3 - 	A AND INLAND FISH (Frozen Smoked) 

1,051 808 1,105 Cod, 	Atlantic 	............... Fillets 	.................... 
19 19 19 Ood, Pacific 	................ Dressed 	................... . 
78 33 29 

201 97 344 Fillets 	............ 47 25 98 

	

Fillets 	.................... 
haddock 	.....................Dressed 	.................... 

SalliES 	...................... Fillets 33 36 5,4 Sea Herring 	.................Dressed 	.................. 650 507 751 
Ooldeye 	...................., Dressed 	........... 5 6 3 Other 	.......................All Forms 	................, 39 49 77 

(4) 	2,248 1,580 2,480 TOTAL 	- 	A AND INLAND FI 	(Frozen Smoked) 	............. 

GRAND TOTAL 	- 	ALL FORMS FISH AND SILiKD IROZRM 	........ 28,596 36,873 35,915 

cusunnrjieq iron LiUIIThLI I.UL 	UiW k10L01M5 OF FISH." 	 2) Includes estinutes of 730,000 lb. 
(3) 1n1uies satinwtes of 110,000 lb. 	 (4) Inclunes estimates of 125,000 lb. 
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Table 14 - Saary or Stock. of Salted Fish 	
March 1954 

with coaperative holdings for last year and Last aonth 

K3ND March 31, 	1953 iLRcH 31, 	1954 TFbluary 28, 1954 

- 	 thoucand pounds 	- 

UT-SAIP) FI 	(pickled or kanch-cuied) 
6,631 	 5,401 	 8,078 

341 	 2,125 	 2,369 
He 	............. •••,,•.., 520 	 136 	 286 
Other (haddock, cusk etc.) 	.......................... 30 	 30 	 46 

IJD-8ALThD FiSH 
Cod, heavy-salted (hard-dried) 	.................... ., 1,882 2,539 2,481 
Cod, heavy-ealted (seal-dried) 	....................., 897 465 427 
Cod, slack-salted (hard-dried) 	.................... 1 642 
Cod, slack-salted (seal-dried) 	....... . ............ ... - - - 

Cod, Gasp. cure 	(herd-dried) 	....................., 43 - 32 
Cod,Gaspemare 	(seal-dried) 	.................... - - - 

232 680 959 
flake 	...... ..... , 401 202 321 
Other 	......................................... ., 17 37 35 

Pollock 	.............................................. 

DONILKSS 8AL 	7I 	(fillets etc.) 
Cod 	................................................. 243 95 311 

Cod 	 ....................................... 
Pollock 	.............................................. 

Other 	.............. ....... ee•..•••e•Ø•••.• .......,. 56 189 177 

bble bbl. bbl. 
PI(ILKD FISH 

Herring, fat 	........ 88 684 777 
Herring, bright 	.................................... 324 331 523 
Herring, tropic 	.................. 1,258* 3,342 3,849 
Herring, scotch cure 	....................... - - 51* 
Herring, vinegar-cured 	...... - - 280 

- - 450 
Mackerel, spring 	.................................., 528 8,677* 8,866 

- - 234 Mackerel, auer 	..................................... 
1,503 - - Mackerel, aiea.r fillet 	............................. 

Mackerel, fall 	.................................... 73 - 6 
Mackerel, fall fillets 	............................... 702 - 12 
Alesivss 	............................................. 10,794 6,009 9,334 

boxes boxes boxes 

Herring, vinegar-cured fillet 	....................... 

BL0A 	(herd-cured, 	oked round herring) 183,646 211,817 252,330 

March 20, 	1953 Ma,RCI 20, 	1954 February 	0, 1954 

NIFOUNDLAND 	- 	COIPISH - 	 thousand pounds 	- 

SHOSS 	- 	dry large 	.......... 1,612 	 387 	 2,152 
13,867 	 14,446 	 19,24 dry 	aal] 	..................................... 
2,003 	 1,778 	 1,378 

light salted .altbu.lk 	.............. 245 	 149 	 115 
heavy •altsd •altbul.k 	........ 577 	 - 	 - 

BANK 	- 	dry large 	......... 78 - - 

dry eaal.l 	.....................................  
95 - - 

860 - - 

inooapletely cured 	............................ 

IAAD 	AND 	UNDLA)W 	)YT 	- 

1,023 202 303 
425 406 833 

incoapletely cured 	............................ 
heavy salted seltbulk 	......................... 

hard-dry 	...................................... - 1,331 1,385 
294 91 119 

ordinary 	...................................... 
seal-dry 	...................................... 

2,913 2,031 3,166 
sashed and pressed 	............................ 
aaltbulk 	..................................... 

TOTALS 	- 	JNDLA1W 	...................... 24,021 20,821 28,675 

- nil 
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Tabi. 15 - I1TS of 7ishy Products 

Jui.ry 

QUIMTITY 	 I 	 yAWl 
IDW AND COUN1T 07 ORIGIN 

1954 	1 	1953 	1954 	1953 

- 0 000 lb. - 

TOTAL 	 , 	 ,, . 	629,256 581,470 

488 156 93 9317 33,401 

Cod and relat.d species 	.............. 

U.S.A . 	................................. 

16 6 3,452 146 
16 6 3,452 146 

59 38 13,032 8 ,458  
57 38 12,799 6,456 U.S.A. 	..................... ............. 

8.1._n 	...... 66 6 16,738 2,101 
A1nka 	.................................. 217 - 4,397 - 

U.S.A. 	................................. 39 6 12,341 2,101 

3.47 106 60,095 22,696 
74 

. 

100 10,277 20,987 

Ha1ibit 	.................................... 

U.S.A............................... 
Other 	...................................... 

281 154 44,370 25,810 

Cod etc., pst-eslt.d 	, 5 - 1092 _____________ 
- - - - U.S.A.................................. 

Netherlands 	........................... 
220 102 29,168 13,500 
184 1.2 25,419 5,849 

Norway 	.............................. 5 21 783 2,745 

Other 	........................... 56 52 14,110 12,310 
7 1 1,367 446 

- 	 ,I 	........................ 

U.S.A...... 

flerring, pickled 	........................... 

CANI 	.............................. ... •.. 188,935 96,521 

214 67 114.352 44,177 
176 52 94,756 36,015 
18 5 9,534 3,284 

Pi.1caxds 	.................... 59 - 8,759 - 

5 - 8,707 - U.S.A...................................

Oth•r 	.......... ... ... 65,874 52,344 

Anchovies, sardines 	........................ 
Norway 	............................... 

Portugal 	................................ 

... ... 161,623 178,975 

1  492 331 Lobsters, fresh 	................... 
1 0 1492 	- 331 

lll3 	................................. 

U.S.A................................... 

... ... 60,061 88,836 

... ... 60,061 88,836 
Oy.t.rs, fresh 	....................... 

U.S.A. 	................ 0• 

Oth.r, fresh 	•.*••ee•••s• ...... ... ... 2,290 2,928 

Csnnsd 	...............s... . ................ ... ... 78,780 86,880 

... ... 141,011 246,763 

1 3.4 88 3,705 

Ihals and ape 	oil 	......................• 54 108 6,350 20,213 
U.S.A................................., 6 2 1,130 227 

MISCl1LA8 	.............................. 

Oil, concsntrated and for fortifying 	...... ... ... 33,790 91, 341 
... ... 23,726 41,946 

Meal 	....................................... 

U.S.A. 	....................• ............ 
Other oils 	................................ ... ... 13,644 42,463 

Otsr products 	.......... •.. ... 87,139 89,041 
... ... 74,756 76,774 U.S.A . 	.......... . ................. ... 

... not available 	 - nil 
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Table iá - 	Id'S of Fish.r7 Products 

Two months to end of February 

QUANTITY 	I 	VhI1J 
KIND AND Dt3TD&AT10N 1954 	 "p" 	f 	1951, 

- '000 lb. - 	 - $'OOO - 

TrAL w'owrs 	.............................................. •0 ........................17,759 17,430 

PRKI AND FW)7IN, WOLE OR DRED 	(1) 16,998 21,886 3,713 4,459 

778 2,148 76 189 
Cod, Atlantic: 

fresh, dressed 	..........................., 

frozen, dressed 	.......................... 266 174 60 34 
Cod, lingcod etc., Pacific: 

231 152 10 7 
35 216 6 32 frozen, dressed 	............................. 

Haddock etc.: 	(2) 
fresh, 	dressed 	........................... 467 1,944 38 100 

40 51 8 8 frozen, dressed 	............................ 
Halibut: 

fresh, dressed 	....... 111 192 55 84 
2,292 1,670 552 497 

321 511 16 18 
198 312 24 14 

Sa1n, Atlantic: 

Herring, sea 	.................................. 

10 3 3 1. 
10 15 6 6 

fresh, whole or dressed 	.................... 

Salmon, Pacific: 
fresh, whole or dressed 	.................... 92 15 14 2 
frozen, whole or dressed 	....... 1,646 11949 467 564 

fresh, dressed 	............................. 

Saelte, fresh or frozen 	..................... 1,622 2,280 327 587 
174 185 25 22 

8,293 11,837 1,687 2,165 

frozen, dressed 	............................ 

(a) 	Totuls, 	see fish 	........................ 

2 31 5 

Mackerel 	...................................... 

frozen, whole or dressed 	................... 

Lake Herring 	....... 154 270 23 33 
340 626 55 124 

Pickerel 	...... . 2,289 2 ,450  587 626 
925 1,014 106 105 

Other sea fish 	................................ 

Eels 	........................................... 

728 964 156 183 
11. 20 15 26 

293 331 92 99 

Perch 	......................................... 

Sauger 	......................................... 
Sturgeon 	....................................... 

63 68 8 8 

Pike 	.................................... ....... 

Trout 	.......................................... 
Tullibee 	................................... 
Whitefish; 

fresh 	... ....... . .... . ....... 2,424 2,31.1. 695 644 
647 1,172 180 322 frozen 	..................................... 

Other freshwater fish 	..... 826 

.. 

762 109 119 

8,705 10,049 2,026 2,294 (b) 	Totals, freshwater fish 	.................. 

14,147 14,431 3,243 3,610 FIi AND FROZE FILLETS 	(1) 	................. 

Cod, Atlantic: 
1,226 1,4,40 230 269 
4,481 4,412 864 777 

fresh 	...................................... 

4,865 3,415 1,007 760 
Flatfish 	... .............. . ...... . ............ 2,091 3,165 601 1,01.9 

245 369 78 150 Other sea fish fillets 	........................ 

(a) 	Totals, sea fish fillets 	......... ....... 12,908 

. 

12,801 2,780 3,005 

frozen 	..................................... 
Haddock etc. 	(2) 	............................. 

561 878 262 396 
337 427 100 101, 
103 81 26 23 

Picksrel 	...................................... 
Pike 	.......................................... 

238 241, 75 82 

1,239 1,630 463 605 

Whitefish 	..................................... 
Other freshwater fillets 	...................... 

(b) 	Totals, freshwater filets 	............... 

(1) main marlet 1. U.S.A. 	 (2) haddock, pollock, hake, cush, rosefish, catfish 
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Table 16 - 	IVR'  of Fishery Product. - continued 

Two montha to end of February 

QUANTIT! VALU 
KIND AN]) IZrINAI0N 

1954 1953 1954 1 	1953 

- 	'000 lb. 	- - 	t'OOO 	- 

2,860 1 1899 306 	298 

Haddock 	.................................... 42 62 1]. 16 
U.S.A. 	.................................. 42 6]. .1.1 16 

Herring, sea 	................................ 2,584 1,464 236 188 

869 499 74 59 Dominican Republic 	....................... 
1,486 625 125 72 

0DPI 	................................. 

176 332 33 56 

Cod fillets 	............................... 187 354 48  
U .S.A. 	.................................. 182 353 47 

U L.A. 	.................................. 

Haddock etc., fillets 	............ 38 9 8 2 

Haiti 	................................. .... 

Other sacked fish 	........................... 9 10 3 5 

$AL) 7I 	.. ........ .......... ............ 23,948 

. 

26,323 3,767 3,801 

20,864 17,816 39149 2,795 Cod, salted and dried 	....................... 
Barbados 	................................. 46/. 519 56 62 

2,242 2,426 353 391 
Trinidad 	............................... 390 810 63 118 

528 581 71 74 

Jaaatoa 	.................................. 

Cuba 	...................... 1,869 1,672 292 313 

DoatnicenRepublic 	.................... 46 25 5 4 
Italy 	....................... 2,721 2,134 375 292 

- 1,008 - 159 

4,058 3,808 541 596 

Leeward Windward I ...................... 

4.40 580 82 109 
3,878 - 635 - 

796 1,218 208 349 
706 1,170 184 334 

Portugal 	................................. 

Brazil 	................................... 

U.S.A . 	....... 

Puerto Rico 	.............................. 
U.S.A. 	................................ ... 

514 481 50 60 Cod, vet-salted 	............................. 
U.S.A ................................, 514 481 50 60 

Cod, salted bonel.sa 	........................ 

Haddock etc., salted and dried 	...... 2,241 2,028 330 326 

35 72 3 10 
Cub. 	.................................. 4 6 0 11 

1,777 1,508 243 241 

British 	iana 	........................... ... 

Puerto Rico 	........................,,., 159 48 23 8 
Dominican Republic 	....................... 

U.S.A. 	....................... ,......•..• 56 49 8 11 

Haddock etc.. salted boneless 44 52 6 9 
U.S.A................................... 33 52 5 9 

Herring, dry-salted 	.......... ......••.., 481 4,728 23 262 
Other s.lted fi.h 	.......................... 8 - 1 - 

PICKI. 	FI 	............................... 5,277 5,818 531 568 

1,821 1,824 116 118 Alewives 	..............,...... . ..... •....... 

Herring, sea 	• 	........... 2.095 2.722 204 262 
J.aica .......................... 244 373 16 28 

1,712 2.263 177 227 U.S.A 	................................... 

1,154 1,172 152 154 
489 646 6o 81 

	

Macksrel 	.................................... 

	

U.S.A. 	.................................. 510 348 73 48 

Jaaioa 	• 	.......................... 

Other pickled fi 	.......................... 207 

. 

100 59 34 

- nil 
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Table 16 - WORTS of ?iehery Products - concluded 

Two nnths to end of February 

Q.UANFITY VAWE 
ND AND DSTINATION 

1954 1953 1954 1953 

- 	'000 	lb. - - 	$'OOO - 
CANNED FISH 	................................. 8,806 9,131 2,392 2,206 

Herring • 	sea 	...............................     66 101 12 16 
Malaya 	..... - - - - 

- 17 - 2 
U.S.A.................................... 36 5 7 1 

242 

. 

2,350 48 405 
British Guiana 	......................... 35 43. 6 7 

3 198 1 34 

Belgian Congo 	............................ 

Cubs 	................................. - 277 - 49 

Bardinee 	................................... 

Belgian Congo 	............................ 

U.S.A . 	.................................. - 131 - 16 

Sa1.won 	.......... 8.426 6.639 2.315 1,776 
9 11 5 5 U.E 	................................ 

Barbados 	..................... 132 157 36 37 
Belgium 	•.*.e ..........• .................. 1,265 1,236 331 315 
Italy 	................................ 702 222 158 52 

484 317 121 72 
4,376 3,327 1,307 958 U.S.A.................................... 

72 41 17 9 

Netherlands 	.............................. 

)LLUSCS AND 	STALhA$S 	................... 4,476 3,885 2,175 2,038 

Clams, fresh and frozen 	................... 196 271 25 52 

Other cann.d fish 	........................... 

137 220 9 11, In shell 	................................. 
59 51 16 38 

4.002 3.314 1,982 1.771 

Sbuced 	.................................. 

U .S.A................................. 4,002 3,311. 1,982 1,771 
Lobsters, fresh and frozen 	.................. 

192 257 58 156 Other, fresh and frozen 	..................... 

Lobsters, 	canned 	........................... 49 25 88 48 
BelgiuA 	................................. 2 3 6 5 
U.S.A................................... 42 19 72 36 

Other shellfish canned 	..................... 37 18 22 11 

MISCELLANEOUS 	........... ................ ... ... 1,632 450 

Meal 	,, 	.............................. 1.4,485 1,204 1,029 77 
U.S.A. . 	.................................. 14,044 1,204 998 77 

Oil, greytish liver 	........................ . ___ 13 	_______________ 7 
U .S.A................................... - - - - 

Oil, other pharmaceutical 	..............., 1,255 1,109 52 123 
1,078 1,029 75 116 

Oil, cod liver, 	crude 	....................., 41 183 5 22 
Oil, herring, industrial 	.................. 3,662 47 300 13 

	

U.S.A. 	.... ............................... 

0 ii, 	seal 	.................................. - - - - 
Oil, 	ale 	................................. 180 420 19 30 

95 15 8 Other oils 	.................................. 10 
Other products 	............................. ... ... 172 170 

... not available 	- nil 
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"SIC'S 

Table 17 - mdci Nubera, Wholesale Prices of Fishery Products and Relevant Series 

1969 to 1954 

Fishery 	Meat 	Fo.l 	Salaries 	Cost of Living 
ProduCt8 	Fresh 	Dressed 	Industrial 
Jha1esele 	Wholesale 	Wholesale 	Coaxiosits 	Canada 	I  U.S.A. U.P-41  

- 	1935 to 1939 • 100 - 
(a) 

1949 
1950 

1951 
1952 

1953 

verage 	............ 

verage 	............ 

Average 	............ 

Average 	............ . 

Average 	............ 

257.3 
260.7 
283.3 
279.8 

259.0 

297.6 
337.7 
423.1 
343.6 

292.5 

	

210.2 	100.0 

	

199.3 	106.0 

	

262.0 	125.6 

	

194.5 	140.3 

	

220.1 	151.5 

160.9 
166.5 
166.0 

187.5 
115.5 

169.1 
171.9 
185.6 

169.8 
114.4 

142.1 
146.6 
160.1 
174.8 
105.8 

1953 February 
March 
Ai1 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
ovamber 

December 

1954 January 
February 

264.1 
264.1. 
257.4 
253.1 
253.9 

257.1 
258.9 

259.4 
260.9 

257.1 
256.6 

261.1 
260.6 

298.1 
296.3 
290.9 

297.7 
319.9 
303.2 
298.4 
283.0 
278.0 

265.8  
269.7 

287.6 
285.0 

216.9 
228.9 

247.0 
234.9 

234.9 
241.0 
198.8 
198.8 
204.8 
216.9 
216.9 

210.8 
192.8 

1.45.6  
147.0 
146.7 
1.48.2 
151.5 

154.5 
155.3 
157.0 
158.7 

157.4 
154.9 

1.45.3 (8) 
146.0 

115.5 

114.8 
114.6 
114.4 
114.9 
115.4 
115.7 
116.2 
336.7 
116.2 

115.8  

115.7 
115.5 

113.4 
113.6 
113.7 
11.4.0 
114.5 
114.7 
115.0 
115.2 
315.4 
115.0 
114.9 

115.2 
115.0 

104.7 
105.4 

106.4 
106.0 
106.6 
106.6 
105.9 

105.7 
105.7 
106.0 

105.6 

105.8 
105.6 

Reporting Point 

Table 18 - Prices Received by Fishermen 

March 15th 

(cents per pound as landed) 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 

Cod (market) 	 Halibut 

1953 	1954 j 1953 

Rake 

North Sydney 
Halifax 
Yarmouth .............. •1• 
Sauna 
Caraquet ................. 

Grand River 
St. John's, Nfld . ........ 
Ramea 

North Sydney 
Halifax .................. 

Yarmouth 
Sauna 
Ceraquet 
Grand River 
St. John's, Nfld .........  

Raa ................... 

inshore offshore mediui 

28 23-20 

chicken 

3 31 3 28-18 23 1 1 

4 3 4 3 - - - - 21 1* 

2 2 2 15 15 15 15 - - 
24 2 2* 2 15 15 15 15 - - 

Haddock (large) Herring Rosefish Lobster 

61-5t 5 2j  2 :  47 

6* 5 -  - - - 60 65 

3 3j 2 2 - - 
3a 2 2 - - 

- nil 	 ... not available 
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Table 19 - Wholeau.Le Fricea, March 15, 1954 

unit Halifax Montr.al Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 

A2LAIITIC 

God fillet8, freab, not packaged lb o  22 .279 .302 - 
U  •221 - .261 .493 - 

Cod fill.ta, smoked .235 .315 .346 .353 - 
Halibut, 10-40 lb., fresh or frozen .385 - - - - 
Haddock fillets, fresh, not 	aaMageu .315 .378 .410 .473 - 

.178 .232 .251 .257 - 
N  - .149 .183 Mackerel, frozen, round 	................... 

ne1ta, frozen, ho. 1 	..................... U  - .317 .288 .450 

ATLAWF IC cANPD 

Lobsters, Fancy QradC 	.................... 484. 43.62 44.82 43.42 43.20 44.75 
100-31. 
. 

8.48 8.46 8.28 8.80 - Sai-dinsa, sk.d, in vegetable oil 	....... 

PACIFIC 

Cod fillets, frozen, paciaged 	.............. 

H.rring, kippered 	......................... 

Halibut, frozen, 10 to 60 lb., heed less 
lb - .368 .350 .327 .243 

Red 8ring, frozen, over 14 lb., heedless 
and dressed 	........ N - - .330 .353 .230 

n4 dressed 	.................. 

Coho, frozen, hsadlese and dressed N - .479 .473 .430 .360 
Lingcod, trash 	. ................ . ......... - - - - .148 

PACIFIC 	CANNEl) 

. 

Wocksys, grads A 	....................... 484. 18.38 18.38 17.06 17.22 16.18 
N  5.80 9.70 9.70 9.60 8.75 

INLAND 

Pink, grade A 	....................... 

Whit.fisb, fresh 	.........................  lb. - - .339 - - 
Whitefish, frozen 	 ...... N - - .245 .193 - 
Lake Trout, fresh 	........................ U - - 537 - - 
(a) Based on a now juice saaple, therefore not ccperable with prices published prior to February, 1953 

Table kU - Ietail Prices, March 1, 1954 

unit Halifex 1ntrsal Toronto Vancouver 

ATJ.AN'l'IC 

lb .348 .402 .448 - 
Cod fillet., frozen, packaged 	........................  - - .353 - 
Cod fillets, snaked 	................................... .387 .462 .524 .520 
Finnanfladdis 	.............................. ......... " .410 .490 .522 .505 

N  ..458  .528 .592 - 
Herring, kippered 	...................... ............ N  .290 .411 .374 .350 
Mackerel, frozen 	............................. - .312 .288 - 

s1t., frozen, No.1 	.............. ............., * - .506 .493 - 
Salnan 	teek., fresh or frozen 	•e.•.••• ............ • N - .677 - - 

Haddock fillets, fresh 	................................ 

ATLAJTIC CANi 

Lobsters, Fancy Orade, net et. 6 oz. 	...... tin 1.012 .970 .914 1.048 

Cod fillets, fr..b or frozen, not packaged 	............ 

Sardine., snaked, in vegetable oil, 31 oz. flat N  .092 .089 .093 .104 

PACIFIC 

Salaon steaks, fresh or frozen - 
(a) 	Coho 	......................................... lb - .697 .744 .500 

N - - - .577 
U - - .525 - 

Lingcod, frslh 	........ - - - .292 

Siring 	........................................ 
Stiverbright 	.................................. 

Halibut steaks, fresh 	• ............................... N  (u) 	.622 .693 .760 - 
II - .627 .645 .450 Halibut steaks, frozen 	............................ 

PACIFIC 	C.ANID 

Sockeye, grade A, 8 oz. flat 	..... .................... tin .454 .427 .387 .391 
Fancy Pink, 8 oz. flat 	............................... 

INLAND 

.229 .226 .222 .219 

Whitefish 1  fr. 	....... ........................... lb. - .633 .552 - 
Lake Trout. frs 	.................... ................ N - - .832 - 
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PECIRIES CANADIENNES - MARS 1954 

CANADA 

An Canada (y compris Tan'e-Neuve), lee d4barquements do polsaons do mer, an 
mars, se sont tab1ic h 96,081,000 llvres values a $2,614,000 par rapport ? 36,-
302,000 livres at a $1,721 9 000 le mole correspondant do 1953. Cette augmentation 
norme est due preaque entièrement a la grève qui, l'an dernier, a erieusement 
r4dult lapche du hareng dens la Colomble-Britannique. 

4TLANTIQUE 

Sur la c6te de 1'Atlantlque, lee dbarquements at leur valour, compars a coux 
do mars 1953 (entre parentheses, la ditf4rence cia pourcentage), se sont chiffréa par 
34,350,000 llvrea contra 31,123,000 (+ 10.4 P.  100) at $1,621,000 contra $1,490,000 
(+ 9.2 P. 100). 

A Terre-Native, lea dbarquenents de morue, dg1afin at d'annarrhlque-loup ont 
augment4 an mars at durant le premier trimestre, male, la price des eutres poissons 
semble Atre inf4rleure a cello des arrn4es pr4cdontes. 

La price totale du Nouveau-BrunswIck 1 'emporte cur celia do mare 1953 at lee 
dbarquoments do sardine, paralt-il, ont commence plus tat, an 1954. 

En Nouvelle-Ecosee, lea dbarquements at leur valour (20,669,000 livres at 
$1,275,000) ont mont4 respectivement do 23.8 at do 8.7 p. 100 an mare. Lee chiffres 
cumulatif a pour le premier trimostre étaient do 54,648,000 llvrea (+ 4.4 P. 100) at 
do $394849000 (- 4.5 p. 100). La price at 10 prix d 1 unitA du houiard sont vraisem-
blablement inf4rieurs aux nlveaux cia 1953. 

PAC IFIQUE 

La Colombie-Britannique dc1ara dea dbarquements de 61,731,000 Uvres at une 
valour dbarque de $987,000 an cornparaison da 5,179,000 livres at do $231,000 on 
mars 1953, alora qua la pche a la seine du hareng a kA consld*rablement rdulto 
sous l'effet do la grève. Une forte production dane lee ti0s do la Rome-Charlotte 
ont 41ev6 la valour mensuelle do la price de hareng $713,000. 

La pche do la lingue, an mars, a pina quo doub1 celia do mars 1953. Cette 
augmentation, jointe a la fermet4 des prix, a felt grimper la valour dbarque do 
$24,000 a $64,000. 
STOCKS 

Lee stocks do tous lee poissons ge1a, le jar  avril, a'tab1iasa.ient a 28,-
596,000 livres dont 24,206,000 de poisson frala at 4,390,000 do poisson fume. Lee 
stocks do poisson salt a sec so chIffraient par 3,923,000 ilvres contra 3,473,000 

l la date correspondante do 'an dernier. 

EXPORTS 

Lee exportations de i,oisson at do prodults du poisson, durant janvler at 
fevrier, ont 	£values a $17,759,000, augmentation de 1.9 p. 100 sur los $17,- 
430 9 000 de 	pr4c4dente. Durant la memo période, on a vendu outre-mer plus 
do saumon an conserve, do farina de poisson at dthultres  qu'au cours des deux in&nes 
mole, an 1953. 
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